
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1875
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2001
DOUBLING OF DELHI-AHMEDABAD RAIL LINE
PRAVEEN RASHTRAPAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether survey of doubling of Delhi-Ahmedabad-Delhi via Jaipur-Ajmer has been completed;

(b) if so, the time by which the project will be started and completed;

(c) whether the route is electrified; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS(SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c)&(d): At present there is no proposal to electrify this section due to relative priority for electrification of other high density routes and constraints of resources.
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